FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-07-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## 101004820 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type					
⊠ New	☐ Assignment ☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	☐ Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	☑ Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Other				
Reof //					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name Portable Software Corporation	07301998				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other	cu l'artifersinp				
	ashington corporation				
Receiving Party					
Name Concur Technologies, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA	I HARIAL DINNS HARIO HARIO HARIO DINNS THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN				
Composed of	03-26-1999				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE					
Composed of	03-26-1999				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Address (line 2)	03-26-1999				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Address (line 2)	03-26-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  98052  State/Country  Zip Code				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond City	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a VENT OF TOR OFFICE	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a Vertical Partnership  FOR OFFICE	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Washington corporation				
Composed of Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redmond City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a V  4/06/1999 DHGUYEN 00000206 75482268  1 FC:481 40.00 OP	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Washington corporation  E USE ONLY				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 6222 185th Avenue NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Redmond  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a Vertical Partnership  FOR OFFICE	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  WA/USA  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Washington corporation  USE ONLY  Minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0177

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6504940600				
Name Fenwick & West LLP, c/o Mitchell Zimmerman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Two Palo Alto Square		I MANN ARREN NINE KINE ENEN HERR HERE ERKE EN HER	
Address (line 2)	Suite 700		Mail Plate line non and man and and	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306		03-26-1999	
Address (line 4)			U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70	
_	otal number of pages of the attached con- iny attachments.	veyance document #	2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Trade Appl	lication Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)	
75482268				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Paym	nent: Enclosed 🗵 Dep	osit Account 🛚		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by	y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged Deposit Account Numb		50-0261	
	Authorization to charg		Yes 🗵 No 🗌	
Statement and Signa	ature	<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mitchell Zimmerr	man, Esq. Witcher 3	ruman	March 23,1999	
Name of Person		Signature	Date Signed	
		Express Mail ranifing Island No. E.L. 2	85453398US	

REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0178

826224

## STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

#### PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Changing name to CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

as filed in this office on August 3, 1998.



Date: August 4, 1998

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

**REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0179** 

Val: 23/03/1998 - :39553 :93.00 on 28/03/1939 Onsw - **08/**03/1998 - 10

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

STATE OF WASHINGTON

OF

PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

ECRETARY OF STATE

- 1. The name of the corporation is Portable Software Corporation.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation adopted by the Board of Directors is to Article 1, which is being amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Concur Technologies, Inc."

- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The date of the adoption of such amendment by the Board of Directors is July 27, 1998.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder approval pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.

EXECUTED this 30th day of July, 1998.

PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Ву:

Sterling Wilson, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 03/26/1999**